

SLP(C)No. 2833 OF 1999
ITEM No.1

Court No.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.3 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2833/1999

(From the judgment and order dated 15/09/1998 in WP 7574/96
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

S. NAGARAJ & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.
(For directions)

Respondent (s)

Date : 25/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the
matter is adjourned for two weeks.

Sarita(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master